TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allen Telecom Group, Inc.		10/15/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Propagate Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 Nagog Park Drive	
City:	Acton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01720-3451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1909806		AUTOCELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)264-9119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-264-6664 ext 303
Email: jmanaras@smmalaw.com

Correspondent Name: John T. Manaras

Address Line 1: 125 Nagog Park Drive

Address Line 2: Steubing McGuinness & Manaras LLP
Address Line 4: Acton, MASSACHUSETTS 01720-3451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 160-006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John T. Manaras

Total Attachments: 1

source=allenpropassign#page1.tif

. 00.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, whose full post office address is listed below, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

PROPAGATE NETWORKS, INC.

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Propagate"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

125 Nagog Park Drive Acton MA 01720-3451 USA

all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the U.S. registered trademark

AUTOCELL

as described in U.S. Trademark Registration Number 1909806 and registered on August 8, 1995, serial number 74466417, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid registration, and all the rights and privileges that may be granted for said trademark.

Allen Telecom, Group, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, By its successor Allen Telecom LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company

James L. LePorte, Vice President

Allen Telecom LLC. 10500 West 153rd Street

Orland Park IL 60462

Witness Signature

Witness Name (Print)

Robert P. Mohan

Date

SMM docket No. 160-006

Rev. July 1, 2002

RECORDED: 10/18/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0415